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File Number

0000198264

0000198235

0000198277

0000198286

0000198155

0000198234

REPORT NO. PN-1-220826-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/26/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FX

LPD

FS

FM

FM

DCA

Call Sign

K287CL

KUTO-

LD

KTCX

KWOT

WOCY

WTBM-
CD

Facility ID

202029

182217

4462

767052

56224

70426

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

105.3

15

102.5

90.9

100.5

54.0

City, State

EAGLE RIVER,
AK

LOGAN, UT

BEAUMONT, TX

KANAB, UT

APALACHICOLA
, FL

BIRMINGHAM,
AL

Applicant or Licensee

CHRISTIAN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Soule Video
Productions, Inc.

CUMULUS
LICENSING LLC

Cliffview Chapel
Baptist Church

EAST BAY
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

08/24/2022

08/24/2022

08/24/2022

08/24/2022

08/23/2022

08/24/2022

Status Date

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Pending

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220826-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/26/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000198220 Displacement LPT K30BP-D 39666 Main 596.0 NORFOLK, NE WAITT 08/24/2022  Accepted
BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.

From: To:

0000198212 Minor FM KRHJ 768099 Auxiliary 88.3 Lamar, CO KRH Educational 08/24/2022 Accepted
Modification Foundation For Filing
From: To:

0000198207 License To LPD W27ET- 184810 Main 27 MAPLE VALLEY Lowcountry 34 Media, 08/23/2022 Accepted
Cover D , Mli LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000195416 License To FL KCOV- 125905 Main 95.7 Gillette, WY First Presbyterian 08/24/2022 Received
Cover LP Church
Amendment
From: To:

0000198190  Assignment AM KXQz 160750 Main 1340.0 WENDELL, ID SALT & LIGHT 08/23/2022  Accepted
of RADIO, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC. To: Maria Ortega Heredia

0000198274 Minor FM KTUT 191559 Main 98.9 CROWELL, TX NORTH TEXAS 08/24/2022  Accepted
Modification RADIO GROUP, L.P. For Filing
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000192612

0000198275

0000198211

0000198249

0000195668

0000198253

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Modification
of License
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

FM

FL

FM

DTV

FX

Call Sign  Facility ID
KCHF 60793
KXRL 91227
WZRE- 194042
LP

WXVU 70229
NEW 776176
W283DO 202639

REPORT NO. PN-1-220826-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/26/2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

192.0

90.1

99.3

89.1

104.5

City, State

SANTA FE, NM

CHERRY

VALLEY, AR

PERRY, FL

VILLANOVA, PA

TORRINGTON,
CT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SON
BROADCASTING,
INC.

COMMUNITY
BROADCASTING,
INC.

BIG BEND
HERITAGE MUSIC
ASSOCIATION, INC

VILLANOVA
UNIVERSITY

WSTQ Licensee, LLC

RED WOLF
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

Status Date  Status
08/24/2022 Received
08/24/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/24/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/24/2022 Accepted
For Filing
08/24/2022 Received
08/24/2022 Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-220826-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 08/26/2022 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
From: To:
0000198273 Renewal of FM KWME 31894 Main 92.7 WELLINGTON, ROCKING M MEDIA, 08/24/2022  Accepted
License KS LLC, Debtor-in- For Filing
Possession
From: To:
0000198232 Minor LPD WTWL- 185718 Main 31 WILMINGTON, Gray Television 08/24/2022  Accepted
Modification LD NC Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:
0000198280 Minor FX W228EO 203047 Main 93.5 LOUISVILLE, KY ~ WORD 08/24/2022  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING For Filing
NETWORK, INC.
From: To:
0000198191  Assignment FX K262DD 200247 100.3 TWIN FALLS, ID  SALT & LIGHT 08/23/2022  Accepted
of RADIO, INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC. To: Maria Ortega Heredia
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