

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198264	License To Cover	FX	K287CL	202029	Main	105.3	EAGLE RIVER, AK	CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING, INC.	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198235	Minor Modification	LPD	KUTO- LD	182217		15	LOGAN, UT	Soule Video Productions, Inc.	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198277	Construction Permit	FS	KTCX	4462	Main	102.5	BEAUMONT, TX	CUMULUS LICENSING LLC	08/24/2022	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000198286	Minor Modification	FM	KWOT	767052	Main	90.9	KANAB, UT	Cliffview Chapel Baptist Church	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198155	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WOCY	56224	Main	100.5	APALACHICOLA , FL	EAST BAY BROADCASTING, INC.	08/23/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198234	Minor Modification	DCA	WTBM- CD	70426	Main	54.0	BIRMINGHAM, AL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198220	Displacement	LPT	K30BP-D	39666	Main	596.0	NORFOLK, NE	WAITT BROADCASTING, INC.	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198212	Minor Modification	FM	KRHJ	768099	Auxiliary	88.3	Lamar, CO	KRH Educational Foundation	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198207	License To Cover	LPD	W27ET- D	184810	Main	27	MAPLE VALLEY , MI	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	08/23/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000195416	License To Cover Amendment	FL	KCOV- LP	125905	Main	95.7	Gillette, WY	First Presbyterian Church	08/24/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000198190	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KXQZ	160750	Main	1340.0	WENDELL, ID	SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC.	08/23/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC.				To: Maria Orte					
0000198274	Minor Modification	FM	KTUT	191559	Main	98.9	CROWELL, TX	NORTH TEXAS RADIO GROUP, L.P.	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000192612	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KCHF	60793	Main	192.0	SANTA FE, NM	SON BROADCASTING, INC.	08/24/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000198275	Minor Modification	FM	KXRL	91227	Main	90.1	CHERRY VALLEY, AR	COMMUNITY BROADCASTING, INC.	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198211	Minor Modification	FL	WZRE- LP	194042	Main	99.3	PERRY, FL	BIG BEND HERITAGE MUSIC ASSOCIATION, INC	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198249	Modification of License	FM	WXVU	70229	Main	89.1	VILLANOVA, PA	VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000195668	Construction Permit Amendment	DTV	NEW	776176			,	WSTQ Licensee, LLC	08/24/2022	Received
	From:				То:					
0000198253	License To Cover	FX	W283DO	202639	Main	104.5	TORRINGTON, CT	RED WOLF BROADCASTING CORPORATION	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose From:	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type To:	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198273	Renewal of License	FM	KWME	31894	Main	92.7	WELLINGTON, KS	ROCKING M MEDIA, LLC, Debtor-in- Possession	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198232	Minor Modification	LPD	WTWL- LD	185718	Main	31	WILMINGTON, NC	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198280	Minor Modification	FX	W228EO	203047	Main	93.5	LOUISVILLE, KY	WORD BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	08/24/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000198191	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K262DD	200247		100.3	TWIN FALLS, ID	SALT & LIGHT RADIO, INC.	08/23/2022	Accepted For Filing
	From: SALT &	LIGHT RA	DIO, INC.		To: Maria Orte	ga Heredia				